## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/18/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PPL Electric Utilities Corporation	FORMERLY PP&L, Inc.	04/18/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Northampton County Area Community College
Street Address:	Two North Ninth Street
City:	Allentown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18101
Entity Type:	Pennsylvania Commonwealth agency: PENNSYLVANIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2859139	ETAC
Registration Number:	2206334	ELECTROTECHNOLOGY APPLICATIONS CENTER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-5188

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026625188

Email: trademarks@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Marie A. Lavalleye

Address Line 1: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie A. Lavalleye
Signature:	/Marie A. Lavalleye/
Date:	05/23/2005 TPADEMARK

900025071 REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0235

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0236** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS, is made effective April 18, 2005. , by and between PPL Electric Utilities Corporation (formerly, PP&L, Inc.), a  Pennsylvania corporation, with an address of Two North Ninth Street, Allentown, PA 18101 ("PPL"), and Northampton County Area Community College, a Pennsylvania Commonwealth agency, with an address of 3835 Green Pond Road, Bethlehem, PA 18020 ("NCC").
WHEREAS, PPL is the owner of the service marks and of the federal trademark registrations identified in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks");
WHEREAS, NCC desires to acquire, and PPL agrees to assign to NCC, all of PPL's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks pursuant to the terms and provisions set forth herein.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and the sum of \$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby accepted and acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:
1. PPL hereby assigns to NCC, and NCC hereby accepts from PPL, all of PPL's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and appurtenant to said Marks, as well as all of PPL's rights to bring an action, whether at law or in equity, against any third party for infringement or other misuse of any of the Marks, including the right to bring an action for past, present and future infringement or misuse, and all rights to recover damages, profits and injunctive relief for infringement or misuse.
2. PPL further agrees to take all further actions, and to execute any and all further documents and instruments, that NCC may reasonably request, to confirm this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this agreement has been executed by duly authorized officers of each of the parties as of the date first written above.
PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION (FORMERLY, PP&L, INC.)  By:
Name: Michael V. Vasilik, Ph.D.

DC: 1622135-1

Title: Director, ETAC

# SCHEDULE A

Reg. No.	Classes
2,859,139	041, 042
2,206,334	041, 042
	2,206,334

TRADEMARK REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 05/23/2005